HIKARI'S UL

HWB00TC 5 Shsmmset—wnn

c € G | 5| il 1SO9001:2008
e on LS5 S O R A

FOCUSING ON
NEW TECHNOLOGY AND AUTOMATION

TEWMEMRSBi

24T

PARTS BOOK



H K

1. WL A -1 FRAME ASSEMBIY—]¢eeeeseesossesessoscssoscscosscanes 1
9. M55t —2 FRAME ASSEMBIY—2¢cceeseesestescstascssoscssosescnnes 3
3. £ HRAF THREAD TENSION MECHANTSMseesseeeeeeseeseneenenns 5
4. ThAE BUSHTNG +++ovvseesesessannsessasseseaacassasaecasscnnns 7
5. Tty 4 CRANKSHAET MECHANTSMe+eeeveeveeerenseoneeeacaces 9
6. At CRANKSHAFT MECHANTSMoee+esesoeocscososacaccasans 11
7. bR A NEEDLE BAR MECHANTSMoe+eeeeeseeessennsacaaacanns 13
8. I pHA PRESSER FOOT MECHANTSMeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 15
9. 3Lk R FEED MECHANTSMeeeeesesecesasascancesaacacccaanaans 17
10. FHHIEHLERA: MOTOR MECHANISMeeseceeeerececececaceseneuiuienannn 19
11. ZBEFIRENERA: LOOPER MECHANISMeeeeeeeeeeecececnsacecenenanenns 21
12. {55 IKZNER: REAR PULLER MECHANTISM:ceceeeeceeeececenecancnn. 23
13. Hekp upit REAR MECHANTSMoe+eeesseeeeevsesaesasscnncasaacnaans 25
14. & Fr B4 KNIFE MECHANTSMe+++eeesessosasacsesascscacaannnnns 27
15. Je 2k 3831 THREAD TENSTON MECHANTSM:++eeeeerensnneneees 29
16. TV 4 LUBRICATION MECHANTSMee+eseesoseososcocoscscases 31
17. LR 2R F THREAD TENSTON MECHANTSM:++eeeeeesenenenneees 33
18. S B4 2 WIRING AND PIPINGee+eseceeesasenccesaacasscaannans 35
19. PUEFJe 2k 885044 THREAD TENSTON MECHANTSMeeeeeeesseesnnenens 37
20. [ ACCESSORTES ¢ eeececeeccecascseesccceeraaccasccncnces 39
21. NFAHRG ZHE— Y3 DIFFERENT PARTS LISTeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 41



01. #L7A B -1 FRAME ASSEMBLY-1




01. HL 7 F -1

FRAME ASSEMBLY-1

01-505003524-1

N o~ A B A K82 4T M5X35

SCREW

40 [01-205000821-1 — FAE L AT M5X8 SCREW

41 1336. 06-05 % B AR HWS00TC CONNECTING PLATE

42 |EB-34N-00 B3 E R ELECTRIC CONTROL PLATE
43 |CB-35-D-00 H AR FACE PLATE ASM.

44 |CP35-02-01 BEARIE PLATE

45 101-404001023-1 HEAT SCREW

46 101-503000821-1 B2 AT SCREW

T 5 & = k4 i NAME OF PARTS WE
1 |01-504000821-1 T L84 M4 X8 SCREW 2
2 1331.01-04 T E NEEDLE BAR COVER 1
3 [01-504001221-1 FEAE £ S8 4AT M4 X 12 SCREW 12
4 1101.09-01 & OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
5 [12-190265 0% 19X 2. 65 0-RING 1
6 [331.01-03 & TOP COVER 1
7 1331.01-02 T Fma GASKET 1
8 22-09403012 IR E PLUG 3
9 [331.01-05 NiE] GASKET 1
10 |331.01-06 H R HEAD COVER 1
11 |H0-001 AR AT (R E) MARK 1
12 [331.01-08 3 H %A EYE GUARD ASM. 1
13 [01-504001021-1 AR A L824 M4 X 10 SCREW 2
14 1331.01-11 ¥ HE EYE GUARD 1
15 [101.01-13 %22 KRB SAFETY MARK B 1
16 [201.02-10 LA FERA SAFETY MARK A 1
17 1331.01-14A R % 4 THREAD BLOW ASM. 1
18 [331.01-14-01 R 2% B LA GUIDE 1
19 |331.01-14-02 W& E K BRACKET 1
20 101-504000624-1 o~ f B A L824 M4 X6 SCREW 1
21 101-504001024-1 P o~ A B AE S B2 4T M4 X10 SCREW 1
22 [331.01-14-03 W& E PIPE 1
23 101-104001021-1 JEAE T SEBET M4 X 10 SCREW 2
24 1331.01-21 A OTL. RESERVOIR 1
25 |201. 15-01-02 RO ERAT 3 0-RING 1
26 |201. 15-01-03 HR B BE AT SM3/8" X 28 SCREW 1
27 [331.01-20 Bk 4k MAGNET 1
28 [331.01-19 i A GASKET 1
29 [331.01-18 Fik 5 JE AR MAGNET FIX PLATE 1
30 [331.01-15 Mz A SUPPORTING BAR 4
31 |01-510003024-1 P o~ f B A L B 4T M10X 30 SCREW 4
32 |16-3060301-5 [F] % %516 < 30 PIN 1
33 [351.01-01-03 AL 4H PIN 1
34 [17-3200500-5 PERE AT RIVET 2
35 [H0-004 FEA S (F6) TYPE PLATE 1
36 [331.01-16 BALE 0TI SCALE PLATE 1
37 101-508002024-1 P o~ A B AE S B2 4T M8 X 20 SCREW 4
38 [CB—35N-02 HEFE ELECTRIC CONTROL COVER 1
39 5

2
1
1
1
1
2
4




FRAME ASSEMBLY-2

2. M55 #f4-2




2. ML 75 B -2

FRAME ASSEMBLY-2

F= & = g4 R NAME OF PARTS K E
1 [331.02-03 T % 4 35 A B AT SCREW 1
2 108-1300317-1 W13 SCREW 3
3 1331.02-04A HI 3 R FRONT PLATE COVER 1
4 101-504000724-1 7 A A A S B ATMA X 7 SCREW 1
5 |351.03-15 HEF#& SPRING 2
6 |05-043201350-1 T H WASHER 2
7 101-504001221-1 FrAE A L 48T MAX 12 SCREW 4
8 [331.02-06 L FER UPPER COVER 1
9 101-104000824-1 oS AT SKME 4T M4 X8 SCREW 7
10 |331.02-07-01 4t B 4 41 PUSH BOTTON 1
11 [331.02-07-02 AHETIEAENE SPRING 1
12 [331.02-07-03 B AR R ER COVER 1
13 [12-038180 0%l B3.8X1.8 0-RING 1
14 105-056101000—4 T WASHER 1
15 |06-0350608-1 ER #5 3.5 E-RING 1
16 [331.02-08 B A B R AR GASKET 1
17 [01-504001024-1 P o~ A B AE L B2 4T M4 X 10 SCREW 1
18 105-043200900-1 o WASHER 1
19 [22-20809024 B E PLUG 1
20 [22-20007000 B E PLUG 1
21 1331. 02-09A FRIE PLUG 1
22 [22-09403012 B E PLUG 2
23 [22-22008000 B E PLUG 2
24 [22-17405000 B E PLUG 1
25 1331.02-10 B IRIEAT SCREW 1
26 |331.02-11 JER sk B FRONT COVER 1
27 101-504000821-1 A8 £ L 48T M4 XS SCREW 3
28 01-804000414-1 P~ A o R BB AT M4 X4 SCREW 1
29 [331.02-12 ¥ I 2% i CUSHION RUBBER 2
30 [331.02-13 I 3 % PIN 1
31 |331. 02-14A B ek e BEAT B PIN 1
32 109-0520309-1 CAS A SPRING 2
33 1331.02-15 B A WEAT 4 PIN 1
34 |331.02-16 H &K FRONT COVER 1
35 |331.02-17 Bl & K iR 4T SCREW 2
36 [331.02-18 (=0l OIL FENCE 1
37 01-504001221-1 — FAE R AL LB ATMA X 12 SCREW 1
38 101-304000824-1 P~ A B LB 4T M4 X8 SCREW 1
39 331.02-19 £ 4k HINGE 1
40 [01-805000514-1 P~ f 3 B B2 AT M5 X5 SCREW 2
41 [01-504001424-1 P o~ A B AE L B2 4T M4 X 14 SCREW 2




THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

03. i £ 31+




03. it %4 ¥ THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

F5 H = % # NAME OF PARTS B E
1 102-509401021-1 — 5 4 [F] AE L B2 ATSM9/64 " X 40 X 1(SCREW 1
2 [331.03-01 HATF 4 THREAD GUIDE 1
3 [331.03-18 HEFE THREAD GUIDE 1
4 [01-504000821-1 FrAEEAELYE M4 X8 SCREW 1
5 [331.03-02 S 4 THREAD GUIDE 1
6 [01-104000824-1 P oS ALK BB 4T M4 X8 SCREW 1
7 [331.03-03 HHFTF4 THREAD GUIDE 1
8 [01-505001424-1 oS A B A LB AT M5 X 14 SCREW 1
9 07-0521313-1 B B HES SPRING WASHER 1
10 [331. 03-04 Bk & AT BRACKET 1
11 [331.03-05 kAT THREAD GUIDE 1
12 [01-535000821-1 JTAE Bl A L B2 4] M3.5X8 SCREW 2
13 |331.03-06 P& IR COVER 1
14 [01-506001021-1 FAE B AR L 8B4T M6 X 10 SCREW 1
15 [JL-35 (A) FREA T4 ¢ LIGHT SAM. 1
16 [331.03-08 & ER BRACKET 1
17 [331.03-09 S THREAD GUIDE 1
18 [331.03-17 MAAREE BRACKET 2
19 |331. 03-10A & S AIR CYLINDER ASM. 2
20 [05-043101203-5 FHE4.3X1.0X12 WASHER 2
21 |331.03-11 1 4% 4 BAR 1
22 101-504000824-1 P o~ A B A L B2 4T M4 X8 SCREW 1
23 101-504001424-1 o A AE B A L BB 4TMA X 14 SCREW 1
24 101-504001024-1 o< A B AE L8247 M4 X 10 SCREW 9
25 |331.03-12 H&E THREAD GUIDE 4
26 |331.03-13 T E R PLATE 1
27 105-043201350-1 Yl WASHER 3
28 |331.03-14 F A& THREAD GUIDE 1
29 [331.03-15 S i THREAD GUIDE 1
30 |331.03-16 THFL THREAD GUIDE 1
31 |01-304000824-1 oS A F B LB AT M4 X8 SCREW 2
32 105-043080900-3 R4, 3X0.8X9 WASHER 21




BUSHING

04. Hh B 5




04. % & 4 BUSHING

F5 H = % i NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |22-20007000 HIRE PLUG 1
2 [331.04-01 FRRBFHE (B BUSHING 1
3 [331.04-02 TR B EE (F) BUSHING 1
4 [13-13030206 B 42 i £ GASKET 1
5 [331.04-03 FRR B EE (L) BUSHING 1
6 [331.04-04 T e BUSHING 1
7 [22-16506019 HIRE PLUG 1
8 [331.04-05 daikstme (B) BUSHING 1
9 [22-08506011 B E PLUG 2
10 [13-07040140A Rl GASKET 1
11 |331.04-06 HIETE BUSHING 1
12 |331. 04-07A HIFLEE BUSHING 1
13 |331. 04-08 ok gt me BD BUSHING 1
14 |13-08270200 B 42 i £ GASKET 1
15 [331.04-11 Kawmmme (g) BUSHING 1
16 [331. 04-12A RpHE BUSHING 1
17 [331.04-13 JE B BUSHING 1
18 [13-08240150 R GASKET 1
19 |331.04-10 FEAEE () BUSHING 1
20 |331.04-15 ERHE (D BUSHING 1
21 |331.04-14 EREE () BUSHING 1
22 |331. 04-16 TEHEME (B) BUSHING 1
23 |331.04-17 TEHEME () BUSHING 1
24 [331.04-18 TEHEME (X)) BUSHING 1
25 1331.04-19 TEAEAHE BUSHING 1
26 |331. 04-20 WarHE () BUSHING 1
27 |331. 04-21 WarHE (B BUSHING 1
28 |331. 04-22 K & i i 2 (F0D BUSHING 1




CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM

5. T &b #4F




5. T# ¥ CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM

FE|EF L NAME OF PARTS e
1 |14-6204-2RSNR/2 A 6204-2RS /2 BEARING 1
2 1331.05-01 AT ENDLESS SCREW 1
3 [01-806000614-1 P~ A o X 24T M6 X6 SCREW 2
4 101-805000614-6 N o~ A 1 T 0 1 3 B2 ATM5 X 6 SCREW 6
5 [331.05-02 HANZE (3 BUSHING 1
6 |14-6004-27/1 R V5 BK 4 7 6004-27/ 1 BEARING 1
7 1331.05-03A T % SHAFT 1
8 [10-1251000-1 bR AN 21 E 14 C-RING 1
9 [331.05-18 ILE 06) PLUG 2
10 [331. 05-05 K LM AU ECCENTRIC LINK ASM. 1
13 [01-806000814-1 P 7~ A T 3 X B2 AT M6 X8 SCREW 2
14 [331. 05-06 AR E ECCENTRIC 1
15 [14-6203-27/1 A 6203-27/1 BEARING 1
16 [331.05-07 HANE (KD BUSHING 1
17 |11-3781525-1 FLF 5 14 B35 C-RING 1
18 [14-6003-27/1 R V5 3K 4 7 6003-27/1 BEARING 1
19 [01-506001024-1 P~ A B A L B2 4T M6 X 10 SCREW 1
20 [07-0631616-1 58 5 4 E 6 SPRING WASHER 1
21 [05-064151902-5 T E WASHER 1
22 [05-122102602-5 T WASHER 1
23 [14-AXK1226 77 %A A XK1226 BEARING 1
24 1331. 05-09 I 4 il AR 5 SHAFT 1
25 101-506001424-1 P o~ A B AR SL B2 4T M6 X 14 SCREW 1
26 |331.05-11 2 o BE LEVER 1
27 101-805000514-1 P~ f 3 B B2 AT M5 X5 SCREW 2
28 |331. 05-12 & e LEVER 1
29 |331.05-17 W AT LEVER 1
30 |01-803000444-1 P~ A 4 o R R AT M3 X4 SCREW 2
31 |331.05-10 AT PIN 2
32 1331. 05-15 % FELT 2
33 [331.05-13 & RETAINER LOOPER 12
34 01-803000314-1 P 7~ A T o R MR AT M3 X3 SCREW 12
35 |331. 05-14 W % ATHWS00TA-1264 RETAINER HOLDER 1

332. 05-14 % % ATHW800T-0485 RETAINER HOLDER 1
333.05-14 % % FFHWS00T-1332 RETAINER HOLDER 1
334. 05-14 % 4 ATHW800T—2332 RETAINER HOLDER 1
335. 05-14 % 2 FFTHWS00TA-0464 RETAINER HOLDER 1

10




6. £ #EfF CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM

l! lIIIIIIIIItI!
““Wﬁ R

- e

"



6. F #3F4 CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM

F5 & = % # NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |01-805000614-6 S A8 O U 3k BE ATME X6 SCREW 4
2 1336. 06-02 HANE BUSHING 1
3 [11-5622030-1 FLF] 5 1 45 B 52 C-RING 1
4 [14-6205-27/1 I BR 7 6205-27/1 BEARING 1
5 |331.06-03 T E R SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL 1
6 [01-806750614-1 I 7< fA T s B E BEATMG X 0. 75 X6 |SCREW 4
7 |14-6204-2RS/1 TR VA BR % A 6204-2RS /1 BEARING 1
8 [11-5051530-1 FLF] 58 1 45 B 47 C-RING 1
9 1336.06-04 () SHAFT 1
10 [331. 06-05 T 2 SHAFT JIONT 1
11 [01-806000614-1 P o~ A W 3 5 B2 4T M6 X6 SCREW 4
12 [331.06-12 & BALANCING WEIGHT 1
13 [331. 06-06 & m AT A ECCENTRIC LINK ASM. 1
14 |331.06-11 o () SHAFT 1
15 [10-1381017-1 R E 15 C-RING 1
16 |14-6202-27/1 R VA BR 4 #06202-27/1 BEARING 1
17 [14-6202-27NR/2 %1 7% 6202-27NR /2 BEARING 1
18 |01-506001424-1 oS A B A LB AT M6 X 14 SCREW 1
19 [331.06-09 wHE BUSHING 1
20 |331. 06-08 E ot SHAFT 1
21 107-0521313-1 7 4 3 5 SPRING WASHER 1
22 |05-053201452-5 4 E WASHER 1
23 101-505001024-1 P oS A B A LB AT M5 X 10 SCREW 1

12




7. A% NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM




7. 4t #F 5 NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

F5 &] = % e NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |331.07-01 AT NEEDLE BAR 1
2 1331.07-02 AATEATA CONNECTING LINK ASM. 1
6 |05-081101553-5 SR8 1X1.0X15.5 WASHER 1
7 [01-505001424-1 P o< A A8 T AR LB ATME X 14 SCREW 1
8 [331.07-04A AT B AR CRANK 1
9 [01-808001014-1 P~ A W 3 2 B2 4T M8 X 10 SCREW 1
10 [01-808001434-1 AT AT i AR BB AT SCREW 1
11 [331.07-05 A AT F 5L NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 1
12 [311.06-09 £ AT 3% AT BRHWT62T SLIDING BLOCK 1
13 [05-043100700-1 T WASHER 2
14 [01-504001224-1 P oS A AR S SR AT M4 X 12 SCREW 2
15 [331. 07-07 AT EEA LINK ROD 1
16 |01-504001021-1 JT A8 B A= L 8247 M4X10 SCREW 1
17 [01-804000414-1 P oS A 3 2 R AT M4 X4 SCREW 1
18 [331.07-08 4+ LHWS00TA-1264 NEEDLE CLAMP 1

332. 07-08 4+ LHW800TA-0485 NEEDLE CLAMP 1
333.07-08 4+ EHW00T—1332 NEEDLE CLAMP 1
334. 07-08 4+ EHW800T—2332 NEEDLE CLAMP 1
335.07-08 4t S HWS00TA-0464 NEEDLE CLAMP 1
19 [01-804000544-1 PN 7~ A o S 5 B AT M4 X5 SCREW 1
20 101-803000324-1 P o~ A T 3 5 e BB AT M3 X3 SCREW 12
21 |331.07-09 & 4 ARHWS00TA-1264 THREAD GUIDE 1
332. 07-09 4t & § 4 HW800T-0485 THREAD GUIDE 1
333. 07-09 A £ & £ HW800T-1332 THREAD GUIDE 1
335. 07-09 4t & & 4L HW800TA-0464 THREAD GUIDE 1
22 101-303000521-2 JT 1 ¢ B L 42 £TM3 X5 SCREW 2
23 1331.07-10 HLATUO X 113GS90/14 NEEDLE 12

14




PRESSER FOOT MECHNISM

8. E H a4

15



8. JE B PRESSER FOOT MECHNISM

H = k4 i NAME OF PARTS e

1 |71-CM2B32-257 (SMC) | & &1 4L 1F ATR CYLINDER ASM. 1
2 |73-AS2201FG-01-04 | Z #=HI® (L&) R1/8'XP4 JOINT 2
3 [331.08-02 16 JE A BRACKET 1
4 101-506001624-1 P o~ A B AR L 82 4T M6 X 16 SCREW 2
5 105-063101201-1 T WASHER 2
6 [331.08-03A 16 E AL E R BRACKET 1
10 [01-504000824-1 W~ f B AE L 82 4T M4 X8 SCREW 1
11 [15-1503005-1 5 M B A 485 X 30 PIN 1
12 [331. 08-05 6 E AT & SPRING 1
13 [331. 08-06A 6 JE B A AT LEVER 1
14 [331. 08-07 6 JE B 0 AT b 82 4T SCREW 1
15 |06-0350608-1 ER # 3.5 E-RING 4
16 [331.08-08 T & AT IR PIN )
17 [331.08-09 BB A FER PLATE 1
18 [01-505001024-1 P o~ A B AE L B2 4T M5X10 SCREW 2
19 [331.08-10 T & A BT AR PLATE 1
20 01-804000414-1 P 7~ A T o R BB AT M4 X4 SCREW 3
21 |331.08-11 ik} LEVER 1
22 [331.08-12A JE PIN 1
23 [331.08-13 W JE 42 4T 4 1 SCREW ASM. 1
24 1331.08-14 R NUT 1
25 [331.08-15 JEAT#E SPRING 1
26 [331.08-16 Bh{r 4247 SM3/16" X 32-2 SCREW 2
27 1331. 08-17A 16 JE HIZE AT CONNECTING ROD 1
28 |331. 08-18 JE S WASHER 1
29 [331.08-19 16 E R AR PLATE 1
30 02-511401021-1 Jr e B AE S B2 4T SM11/64" X 40-10 |SCREW 1
31 [331.08-20 HuhH GASKET 1
32 |331.08-21 JEATTE R SLIDING BLOCK 1
33 01-504001224-1 P o~ A B A L B AT M4 X112 SCREW 2
34 [05-043100700-1 A WASHER 2
35 [331.08-22 JEAT B A SLIDING BLOCK ASM. 1
38 [331.08-23 JEAT 458 SPRING 1
39 [331.08-24 JEAF SHAFT 1
40 [331.08-25 JE Fi1 2H ¢ HWS00TA—1264 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1

332. 08-25 JE Ji1 2 HHWS00TA—0485 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1

333. 08-25 JE Fi 2H A HWS00TA-1332 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1

334. 08-25 JE JiT 2 HHWS00TA—2332 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1

335. 08—-25 JE B 2H FHWS00TA-0464 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1

16




FEED MECHANISM

9. M H

17



9. RN

FEED MECHANISM

F= & = % # NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |01-506001424-1 oS A B A LB AT M6 X 14 SCREW 1
4 [331.09-03 HEETA STITCH LENGTH ADJUSTING | 1
8 [01-804000544-1 PN 7~ A i B B AT M4 X5 SCREW 2
10 |331.09-19 L AH R AT M3 SCREW 3
11 [331.09-20 D AN SPRING 1
12 [331.09-21 A A REGULATING GEAR 1
13 [01-805001014-1 P~ A W 3 S B2 4T M5X 10 SCREW 1
14 [331.09-22 HAWR REGULATING GEAR 1
15 [01-805000614-6 7~ f A8 T T V1 3 S ATM5 X 6 SCREW 7
18 [331.09-06 FLE (05) PLUG 1
19 |351. 09-04 Niiked FELT 2
20 |331. 09-07A TR SHAFT 1
23 101-806000614-1 P 7~ A 3 5 24T M6 X6 SCREW 2
24 1331.09-10 %R} b AR B COLLAR 1
25 |05-121201903-5 T WASHER 1
26 |06-0901018-1 EA 34 B9 E-RING 1
27 1331.09-11 i PIN 2
28 331.09-12 B IHE SPRING 2
30 |01-803000314-1 P 7< fA U 3i MEAT M3 X3 SCREW 2
31 |331.09-14 % K FHWS00TA-1264 FEED DOG 1

332.09-14 % # FHWS00T-0485 FEED DOG 1

333.09-14 % K FHWS00T-1332 FEED DOG 1

334. 09-14 % # FHWS00TA-2332 FEED DOG 1

335. 09-14 % £} FHWS00TA-0464 FEED DOG 1
32 102-511401021-1 T A 5 S BB AT SM11/64" X40-10  |SCREW 1
33 |331. 09-15-00 =D NN ECCENTRIC CRANK ASM. 1
34 |331.09-15 B ROE ECCENTRIC 1
35 |14-K182217 RA KI8X 22X 17 BEARING 1
36 331.09-01 Z At EAT PIN 1
37 1331.09-17-00 T 48 FEED DOG HOLDER ASM. 1
41 [05-043100700-1 T WASHER 1
42 101-504001224-1 P oS A B AR L BE AT M4 X 12 SCREW 1
44 101-804000414-1 P 7~ A ] 3 5 BB AT M4 X4 SCREW 1

18




10. 42, B HH MOTOR MECHANISM

19




10. H 42 . EAHLEH MOTOR MECHANISM

F5 &] = % i NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |370.04-25 Fi# HAND WHEEL 1
2 02-815281014-1 < A T s B MR ATSM15/647 X 24SCREW 2
3 [103. 13-107 Tl A P 2 1 MAGNETS 1
4 |18-404000823-3 T AN B € R AT SCREW 1
7 |MO—34N-650 B AL MOTOR 1
8 [331.10-03A 6] 2 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 1
9 [331.10-04-01 T4 B 27 A i SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL 1
10 [01-806750614-1 P 7~ f T 3 X 24T M6 X 0. 75 X 6 |SCREW 4
11 |331. 10-04-02 ] 27 A7 4 2% o 4 CUSHION 1
12 [336. 10-04-03 E AL 3 A 2 COUPLING 1
13 |05-053101000-1 A WASHER 4
14 107-0521313-1 7 4 3 H5 SPRING WASHER 4
15 |01-505001824-1 P oS A AR L B2 4T M5 X 18 SCREW 4

20




LOOPER MECHANISM

11. & 4t 5% 5 344

21



11. & & Wz 34 LOOPER MECHANISM
F5 &] = % e NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |331.11-01 T AR A ECCENTRIC LINK ASM. 2
6 [331.09-01 T A EH PIN 2
7 01-804000544-1 PN 7~ A i B B AT M4 X5 SCREW 2
8 [01-805000614-6 N 7< fA 18 T0 T 0 s B ATM5 X6 SCREW 4
9 [01-505001424-1 P~ A B A L B2 4T M5 X 14 SCREW 2
10 [331. 11-02A = A R CRANK 1
11 [331.11-05 HEA TAKE-UP ROD 1
12 [331.11-04 & AT e AR CRANK 1
13 [01-805000514-1 P 7< fA 1U 3i 5 BB AT M5 X5 SCREW 4
14 [331.11-06 HE& RO E COLLAR 2
15 [331.09-06 FLE (05) PLUG 1
16 |351.09-04 Niiked FELT 2
17 |331. 11-07 A SHAFT 1
19 [331.11-09 THEEHE SPRING 1
20 |331. 11-10A Bk SLIDING BLOCK 3
21 |331.11-11 TA AN LOOPER ROCKER ASM. 1
25 105-064161200-1 2 6 WASHER 3
30 |331.11-20 A WASHER 1
31 |05-101111453-5 R WASHER 1
32 0608010161 EA 3 S E-RING 1
33 |331.11-18 AT E STUD 1
34 |12-060180 0% 6 X 1.8 0-RING 1
35 |331. 11-17 AT AT AT SHAFT 1
36 |331.11-16 AR BRACKET 1
37 107-0421111-1 7 4 54 SPRING WASHER 1
38 101-504001024-1 P o~ A B AE L B2 4T M4 X 10 SCREW 1
39 |331.11-12 At R AT SCREW 3
40 102-909400721-1 FrA&/NiE (0)4.5) BEATSM9/64" X 4(SCREW 12
41 1331.11-13 4 FEHWS00TA-1264 LOOPER HOLDER 1
332.11-13 Z 4+ FEHWS00T-0485 LOOPER HOLDER 1
333.11-13 Z 4+ FEHWS00T-1332 LOOPER HOLDER 1
334.11-16 4t YH A HIB00T—2332 LOOPER HOLDER 1
335.11-13 Z 4+ FEHWS00TA-0464 LOOPER HOLDER 1
42 [331.11-14 4 NEEDLE GUARD 12
43 102-608440621-1 FEAE S YE (1.5) #E4TSM1/8" X 44-6 |SCREW 12
44 1331. 11-15 Z 4 LOOPER 12

22




REAR PULLER MECHANISM

12. 3.4 38 5 2

/NG ¥
’ ¥ \.ﬁ.m....nh 4 /g
¢ ioof &7
e ;

T ===T) o/
CE

A

—--

-
{j L]

37

36

23



12. ¥ % 3R = 31 1+

REAR PULLER MECHANISM

F5 H = % e NAME OF PARTS B E
1 [331.12-01 R JE SR AT SCREW 1
2 [331.12-02 MR NUT 1
3 [331.12-03 TERIEE SPRING 1
4 1331.12-04 R B SHAFT 1
5 [01-404002523-1 T F —FAEA LUEAT MAX25 SCREW 1
6 [03-604000320-1 7~ A B EEMA NUT 1
7 [331.12-05 TEREERE BRACKET 1
8 [331.12-06 RFEAE COLLAR 1
9 [331.12-07 BT HEAT SCREW 1
10 [01-505001624-1 oS A B A LB AT M5 X 16 SCREW 1
11 [06-0901018-1 EA 34 B9 E-RING 1
12 [04-616400430-1 7 A BB AFSM1 /4" X 40 NUT 3
13 [331. 12-24 KEAT EEH PIN 1
14 [01-506002024-1 P A A K B AT M6 X 20 SCREW 1
15 [331.12-23C T RREAT LEVER 1
16 [331.12-22 Ik AT A CONNENTING ROD 1
17 [331.12-21 KA A COLLAT 1
18 [05-064121400-1 A WASHER 1
19 [01-804000414-1 P o< A 3 2 R AT M4 X4 SCREW 4
20 |331. 12-27 R IR o dh 3 BUSHING 1
21 |331. 12-09 R K 5 d SHAFT 1
22 1331.12-10 L RRE I ALAT LEVER 1
23 101-806000614-1 P 7~ A W 3 5 B2 AT M6 X6 SCREW 4
24 101-804000614-1 P 7< A  3i 2 BB AT M4 X6 SCREW 2
25 [331. 12-11 R IR E AT PIN 1
26 |331.12-12 R R EAT CONNENTING ROD 1
27 1331. 12-13 FRR R R ECCENTRIC 1
28 [06-0350608-1 EA 34 3.5 E-RING 2
29 [331.12-14 AR R AT SCREW 1
30 |331. 12-15 FEATEE TR PLATE 1
31 [331.08-08 Fr AT & B AR A PIN 1
32 [331.12-16 W AT SCREW 1
33 [08-1300317-1 #H®%4 Eln SCRRW 1
34 |331.12-17 FRRRF LEVER 1
35 101-504000821-1 FEAE £ L BT M4 XS SCREW 1
36 |331.12-20 W E GUIDE COLLER 1
37 1331.12-19 TRREH SHAFT 1
38 |331. 13-03-21 TR®R REAR PULLER GEAR 1

24




REAR PULLER MECHANISM

13, 2 34

5



13. #5, %254 REAR PULLER MECHANISM

F= & = £ i NAME OF PARTS =
1 |01-506001424-1 P o~ A B AE S B2 4T M6 X 14 SCREW 1
2 1331.13-04C F [ 5 PIN 1
3 1331.13-03 90 4H 1 SMOOTH PULLER ASM. 1
4 [331.13-05 5[5 45 5 5 GUIDE 1
5 [01-504000821-1 — FiE A AL LB ATMA X8 SCREW 2

26




KNIFE MECHANISM

14, 431

27



14. 4T #3254 KNIFE MECHANTSM
F= H= B NAME OF PARTS =
1 102-109400821-1 JE A% T K B2 ATSMO /64" X 40-8 SCREW 4
2 1331.14-01G 4 HWS00TA-1264 NEEDLE PLATE 1
332. 14-01G 4R HWS00TA-0485 NEEDLE PLATE 1
333.14-01G 4 AHWS00TA-1332 NEEDLE PLATE 1
334. 14-01G AR HWS00TA-2332 NEEDLE PLATE 1
335.14-01 4 A HWS00TA-0464 NEEDLE PLATE 1
3 [01-604000621-1 TEAEHEYE (1.5) ¥4 M4 X6 SCREW 4
4 [331.14-02A £ J] STATIONARY KNIFE 1
5 [331.18-07 Mo A & ¥ L JOINT 2
6 [01-504001421-1 FEAE F A SLUEAT MAX 14 SCREW 4
7 _101-505001221-1 JT A8 B A L 4B 4] M5X 12 SCREW 4
8 [331.14-05 AR SHE24T M3 X6 SCREW 2
9 1331.14-06 HRBEE BUSHING 2
10 [331. 14-04A AR NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT BRAl 1
11 |331.18-13 LA Z L 4-M5 JOINT 2
12 [331.02-12 K 28 o CUSHION RUBBER 2
13 [01-805000614-6 P o< fA 18 0 W 5t 2 ATM5 X 6 SCREW 1
14 [03-603000240-3 7 A M2 M3 SCREW 1
15 [331. 14-09 XL ER PLATE 1
16 [331.14-30 A N 25 DETECTOR 1
17 [01-503001021-1 JT 148 [F] A L 82 4T M3X10 SCREW 1
18 101-503000621-1 T A& [ A SLU24T M3 X6 SCREW 2
19 [01-502000321-1 A2 B A S B2 4T M2 X3 SCREW 24
20 331.14-11G 7] MOVABLE KNIFE 12
21 |331.14-29 HEFSR A CLEANER 1
22 1331.14-14G 1 7] ZEHW800TA-1264 MOVABLE KNIFE BASE 1
332. 14-14G =1 7] ZEHW800TA-0485 MOVABLE KNIFE BASE 1
333. 14-14G =1 7] ZEHW800TA-1332 MOVABLE KNIFE BASE 1
334. 14-14G 1 7] ZEHW800TA-2332 MOVABLE KNIFE BASE 1
335. 14-14 1 7] EHW800TA-0464 MOVABLE KNIFE BASE 1
23 [331. 14-40A o] J] 42 % B2 4T SCREW 4
24 [12-040150 O 1% B 5% =1 BHWS00TA 0-RING 4
25 1331.14-18 S LI A PIN 2
26 |331. 14-19A A B E R GUIDE BRACKET 2
27 101-503000821-1 A Bl A S B2 4T M3 X8 SCREW 1
28 [05-032050700-1 F i WASHER 1
29 [331.14-10 BEANZE 1 MAGNEY ASM. 1
30 101-535001021-1 JE A% B A S B2 4T M3, 5X10 SCREW 2
31 [331.14-26A B % R () ATR CYLINDER (R) 1
32 1331. 14-25A HEEHE (B) ATR CYLINDER (R) 1
33 |331. 14-15A o] J] # % b % 22 IRHWS00TA-1264  [SPRING BASE 1
332. 14-15A o] J] 3 4 %2 2 AR HWS00TA-0485  |SPRING BASE 1
333, 14-15A o J] 9 4 B %2 25 AR HWS00TA-1332  |SPRING BASE 1
334. 14-15A o J] # 4 Jr % 35 IHWS00TA-2332  [SPRING BASE 1
335. 14-15 o J] # % b %2 22 IRHWS00TA-0464  [SPRING BASE 1
34 |331.14-16G ] A SPRING 12
35 [331.14-17G N 1 JER LEAF SCREW 12
36 101-502000321-1 — F 1 B A L HEATM2 X 3 SCREW 24

28




THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

15. K & 88 3 1F

SRR

@ 6 @ @ @ @

88848488
SISISISICIS)

%@@@@@@ |
PP ® |

W Pee®®® |

J00001 |

mmeeaaeﬁ "

29



15. 3 % ¥ ¥4 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

FE H = % NAME OF PARTS HE
1 |331.15-01 & AL AIR CYLINDER 1
2 [331.15-02C i 2% TR AT SHAFT 1
3 [01-504000724-1 P~ A B A L BB AT MAXT SCREW 4
4 [05-043200900-1 HOpr WASHER 4
5 [331.15-06C & AR BRACKET 1
6 [331.15-03 & TAT IR L BRACKET 1
7 [331.15-04 TER PLATE 1
8 [01-505001021-1 JT A8 B A= L 8247 M5X10 SCREW 3
9 [331.15-05C Kk TENSION ASM. 1

30




LUBRICATION MECHANISM

16. 3 i 2044

31



16. JE ¥ ¥4 LUBRICATION MECHANISM

F5 H = % e NAME OF PARTS ¥ =
1 |331.16-01 K 0t Vi 4R TUBE 1
2 [01-804000414-1 P 7~ A 3 5 B2 AT M4 X4 SCREW 1
3 [331.16-03 Je Bk A 0IL RELEASER 1
4 05-064161200-1 T 6 WASHER 1
5 [03-606000350-1 7~ A B2 M6 NUT 1
6 [01-504000821-1 TE A& L 84T M4 X8 SCREW 7
7 [201. 20-09YGA WE GAX b6 H O TUBE 1
8 [331.16-06 el JOINT 1
9 [331.16-08 VI 2 Y R AT JOINT 1
10 |201. 14-05 JE T 00IL FILTER 1
11 [02-511401621-1 JE A% [l A% L4847 SM11/64" X 40-16 |SCREW 3
12 [05-043100700-1 2 4 WASHER 3
13 [351. 17-05 JEH B 5 OIL FILTER CAP 1
14 |12-390350 0A [ 0-RING 1
15 [01-504000621-1 TTAE F AL L 4B 4] MAX6 SCREW 1
16 [331. 16-07A Bl JHE A B BUSHING 1
17 [331. 16-11A [E] i & 401 TUBE 1
18 |331. 16-13 JiJE it B TUBE 1
19 [201. 20-09YGA BE 04X o6 O TUBE 1
20 |331.16-15 AR R AT (45) SCREW 2
21 |201. 14-10 B & HE SLHX6804-02 JIONT 4
22 |331. 16-19 R LAN G D) SCREW 1
24 101-506001224-1 P oS A A L8R 4T M6 X 12 SCREW 2
25 |331.16-26 MR AL OIL PUMP ASM. 1
26 |331.16-21 HEEEE BRACKET 1
27 1331. 16-20A = RlR PLATE 1
28 |311.01-12 i 22 W OIL FILTER SCREEN 1
29 |311.01-13 & CLAMP 1

32




THREAD STAND

17. 422 344

e




17. & 2 ¥ THREAD STAND

e = £, # NAME OF PARTS % E
1 [331.17-01 124t 4 % THREAD FRAME 1
2 [332.17-01 A4 E THREAD FRAME 1

34




WIRING AND PIPING

18. 5 B3 F

35



18. A B WIRING AND PIPING

F5 H = % e NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |331.14-34 SHEE NUMBER 16
2 [331.14-35 SHEE NUMBER 16
3 [331.14-32 THEE NUMBER 2
4 [331.14-33 SHEE NUMBER 2
5 [331.18-22 A E K (D CLAMP 6
6 [01-504000821-1 TE A& L 84T M4 X8 SCREW 8
7 [331.18-04 FEH - EEL JOINT 4
9 [331.18-15 AT = @Bk JOINT 4
10 [331.18-38 1 It 1R ATR VALVE 2
11 |74-SY5120-5GD-01 (SM e #1R (—fr A . HEHL)  |SOLENOIDO VALVE 4
12 [01-403001623-1 TF—F/N A LUEET M3X16 SCREW 2
13 [01-404002523-1 TF —FAEA LUE4T MAX25 SCREW 2
14 [331.14-31 THEE NUMBER 3

36

T s LTI TR SRS SR e




THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

19. 94 3k £ 2 #4F




19. 7O 4 5k 2 85 ¥ fF

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

F= K= £ NAME OF PARTS =
1 |01-504000724-1 P~ f B AE L 82 4T M4 X7 SCREW 4
2 105-043200900-1 o WASHER 4
3 [331.15-03 1 % AT IR L BRACKET 1
4 1331.15-06 MESEE BRACKET 1
5 [332.15-02A A % THAT SHAFT 1
6 [331.15-04 TER PLATE 1
7 01-505001421-1 T AE B A L BE 4T M5 X 14 SCREW 3
8 |332. 15-05A 44T K & 2 1 TENSTON ASM 1
9 |[331.15-01 A & AL A AIR CYLINDER 1
10 [331.18-13 LA Z L 4-M5 JOINT 2

38




ACCESSORIES

20. M

Lo
-

18
19
20

39



20. [ £ ACCESSORIES

F5 A= £ NAME OF PARTS B E
1 |331.20-01 MK E 2 RUBBER CUSHION 4
2 [351.20-01 I B ¥4 SCREW 4
3 105-062081301-1 o WASHER 4
4 105-064161800-1 #H WASHER 4
5 [07-0631616-1 2 M SPRING WASHER 4
6 [03-606000500-1 7~ fA B2 EEM6 NUT 8
7 [113.16-19 w8222 T] SCREW-DRIVER (SMALL) 1
8 [01-504000824-1 P oS A B A L B2 AT M4 X8 SCREW 2
9 05-043080900-1 T E WASHER 2
10 [331.20-12 FAK BRACKET 1
11 [103.20-04-04 W< ARTF3 ALLEN KEY 3 1
12 [201. 22-07-08-16 HIFMAAKRT (1.5) ALLEN KEY 1.5 1
13 [201.22-07-08-13 ET TWEZERS 1
14 [103. 20-50 AN o OILER 1
15 |201. 14-05 JE T 00IL FILTER 1
16 [201.22-07-08-10 F 0IL FUNNEL 1
17 [01-604000521-1 — F B A TE T4 X5 SCREW 2
18 [05-043201350-1 A WASHER 2
19 [331.02-01 E R R SHORT ELASTICGUIDE 1
20 [331.02-02 ER KR LONG ELASTICGUIDE 1
21 |201. 22-06C A AZHW782T (A) 0IL 1
22 1331.07-10 HLATUO X 113GS90/14 NEEDLE 1
25 |331. 17-01 124t % ZEHWS00T THREAD STANDBOX 1
26 |80-05008001-01 5% (FEf) O5XDS 1
27 1201. 22-07-08-11 [UiRGER ACCESSORIES BAG 1
28 1103. 20-52 Mk E HEADCOVER 1
30 |HX6800-12-10-01 AERES R KEAE REGULATOR 1
32 |21-3501932-4 T F LR BEAT SCREW 2
33 [382.07-10 AERZER BRACKET 1

40




